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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2272
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
DETAILS OF TAX PAYERS ON THE NET
Shanavas Shri M. I.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are proposals with the Income Tax Department to put the details of the tax payers on the Net; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE:(SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM) 

(a)& (b) No, Madam. However, taxpayers can view certain details of their returns online, such as: 

(i) tax payment details; 

(ii) status of acknowledgement of ITR-V Form, where the data of the return of income has been transmitted electronically without digital
signature; and 

(iii) status of Permanent Account Number (PAN) application etc.
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